

FINAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Nr.4

PEANUT flavour Protein Bar



Product code: 4032-44

Product Name: PEANUT flavour Protein Bar.

Recipe No. 110

Ingredients List Dates 33%, **PEANUTS** 28%, **EGG** protein powder 20%, oligofructose, cocoa butter, fat-reduced cocoa powder, cocoa nibs, emulsifier lecithin, natural flavouring.

Serving size 55 g.

Product width: 48mm

Nutritional facts	55g	100g	RI* 100 g	Per day. RI*
Energy value, kcal	240	436	12	2000
Energy value, kJ	1002	1821	12	8400
Fat, g	12	21	17	70
of which saturates, g	3.2	5.9	16	20
Carbohydrates, g	16	29	6	260
of which sugar, g	11	21	13	90
Dietary Fiber, g	6.5	12	26	25
Protein, g	15	26	29	50
Salt, g	0.36	0.66	6	6

According to EU regulation No 1169/2011 requirements.

RI*(reference intake)- maximum recommended nutrient intake to the public.

Specific status

GFSI recognized certificate	Yes
Kosher	No
Halal	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No

Organoleptical characteristics

Parameter	Result
Taste and smell	Typical for the ingredients of the bar.
Appearance	Rectangular in shape, light brown in color. The texture shows inclusions of broken and full of peanuts pieces and cocoa nibs. The surface of the bar is sprinkled with chopped nuts.

Allergens

Allergens	Ingredient	Cross-contamination
Cereals containing gluten or their products (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains, and products thereof)	-	+
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	-
Eggs and products thereof	+	-
Fish and products thereof	-	-
Peanuts and products thereof	+	-
Soybeans and products thereof	-	+
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-	+
Nuts, namely: almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts (Corylus avellana), walnuts (Juglans regia), cashews (Anacardium occidentale), pecan nuts (Carya illinoensis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (Bertholletia excelsa), pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera), macadamia or Queensland nuts (Macadamia ternifolia), and products thereof	-	+
Celery and products thereof	-	-
Mustard and products thereof	-	-
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO ₂ which are to be calculated for products as	-	-

Durability 9 months from the date of manufacturing if stored under recommended conditions.

Microbiological analysis Microbiology according to the Regulation (EC) No 2073/2005 requirements.

Chemical characteristics Water activity (aw) <0,7. Pesticides according to the Regulation (EC) No 396/2005. Heavy metals, mycotoxins and other contaminants according to the Regulation (EU) No 2023/915 requirements.

Physical characteristics No foreign impurities (metal, glass, plastic, wood, mineral, impurities). Checked with a metal detector: non-ferrous metal 1,5 mm, stainless steel (s / s) 2,0 mm, ferrous metal 1,5 mm.

Storage Store in a cool, dry place. Protect from direct sunlight. Relative humidity < 75 %.

Packaging The product is packed in polypropylene film (BOPP). The packaging complies with the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

Treatment and processing Not heat treated.

Instructions Ready to-eat. **User groups** All user groups except infants and people with allergies.

GMO status Made from non GMO ingredients. **Production Origin** Made in Lithuania.

Manufacturer UAB Newon Food, Fabriko 46a, Jonava, Lithuania. E-mail: aidas@newonfood.com +370 61026246.

Information given by these instructions is provided in good faith to help our clients. It takes under its sole responsibility to precautions related to the personal use of such data.